# **GUIDEWIRE**

# **Guidewire Software Announces One Inc as New Solution Alliance Partner**

## May 12, 2020

New partner's solution optimizes the adoption of digital payments by making the payment process safer, faster, easier, and more convenient for insurers and policyholders

FOLSOM, Calif. & SAN MATEO, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--May 12, 2020-- Guidewire Software, Inc. (NYSE: GWRE), provider of the industry platform property and casualty (P&C) insurers rely upon, today announced that One Inc, a digital payments platform provider for the insurance industry, has joined Guidewire PartnerConnect as a *Solution* partner.

The One Inc Digital Payments Platform is engineered exclusively for the P&C industry and manages both inbound premium and outbound digital claims payments. Insurers leverage One Inc's technology to reduce the cost and scope of PCI compliance across all payment channels and gain access to a portfolio of customer engagement assets. One Inc's digital claims disbursement platform couples insurance-centric workflows and customer-centric engagement technology to optimize adoption of digital payments, improving the customer experience, thereby closing claims faster and lowering costs.

"We are thrilled to partner with Guidewire and provide an insurance-focused, inbound-outbound payment solution to our shared customers," said Christopher Ewing, president, and CEO of One Inc. "Our deeper integration will enable more Guidewire users to quickly accept and disburse payments via a wide range of payment methods and channels, enhance digital engagement capabilities, and ultimately improve customer experience."

"We are excited to welcome One Inc to the Guidewire PartnerConnect program," said Becky Mattick, vice president, Global Solution Alliances, Guidewire Software. "Our partnership with One Inc will provide a solution to insurers that not only addresses the challenges of today, but that can scale and continue to innovate in a constantly evolving insurance ecosystem."

#### About One Inc

One Inc provides insurance companies a digital payments platform designed to increase retention, decrease admin expenses, and mitigate data security risk – while simplifying compliance. The One Inc Digital Payments Platform combines multi-channel digital communications with electronic payment processing and disbursement, creating a frictionless premiums and claims payments experience. As one of the fastest growing digital payments platforms in the insurance industry, One Inc manages billions of dollars per year in premiums and claims payments. For more information, please visit www.oneincsystems.com.

## About Guidewire PartnerConnect and Ready for Guidewire

Guidewire PartnerConnect is a global network of select companies that provide consulting services and solutions to enhance, extend, and complement the capabilities of Guidewire products. Our worldwide community helps contribute to the success of our mutual customers in the P&C insurance industry by delivering Guidewire software implementations, value-add solution and technology offerings, and guidance on insurance industry best practices.

Guidewire PartnerConnect Solution partners provide software, technology, and data solutions as well as insurance support services. Our solution partners help drive business value by developing and delivering additional integrations, extensions, and other complementary solutions for Guidewire products. For more information about Guidewire PartnerConnect please visit <a href="http://www.guidewire.com/partners/">http://www.guidewire.com/partners/</a>.

#### About Guidewire Software

Guidewire delivers the industry platform that Property and Casualty (P&C) insurers rely upon to adapt and succeed in a time of accelerating change. We provide the software, services, and partner ecosystem to enable our customers to run, differentiate, and grow their business. As of the end of our fiscal year 2019, we were privileged to serve more than 380 companies in 34 countries. For more information, please visit <u>www.guidewire.com</u> and follow us on twitter: <u>@Guidewire\_PandC</u>.

NOTE: For information about Guidewire's trademarks, visit https://www.guidewire.com/legal-notices.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20200512005207/en/

Diana Stott Director, Communications Guidewire Software, Inc. +1.650.356.4941 dstott@quidewire.com

Adam Frew EVP, Marketing One Inc +1.206.295.7026 afrew@oneincsystems.com Source: Guidewire Software, Inc.